
LOUISIANA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

WEDNESDAY, APRIL 30, 2014
ORDER OF THE DAY

MORNING HOUR
1. Roll Call
2. Prayer
3. Pledge of Allegiance
4. Reading of Journal
5. Petitions, Memorials, and Communications
6. Introduction of Resolutions
7. Introduction of Bills
8. Senate Bills on First Reading
9. Reports of Committees
10. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Lying Over

116  HCR
11. Senate Concurrent Resolutions Lying Over

83  SCR
13. Senate Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee

322, 353, 432, 443  SB
14. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Reported by Committee

HCR 88H&G-FAV
H&G-FAV

H&W-W/ AMDHCR
HCR

77
85

15. Senate Concurrent Resolutions Reported by Committee
ACRJ-FAV, TO H&GSCR 54

16. House Bills on Second Reading Reported by Committee
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB

909
933

1065
1081
1185
1278
1279

ACRJ-W/ AMD
H&W-W/ AMD, TO APP
ACRJ-W/ AMD
H&W-FAV
H&G-FAV, TO CL&P
INS-W/ AMD
H&W-SUB

H&G-W/ AMD
NATR-SUB
H&W-W/ AMD
NATR-FAV
H&G-FAV
ASUB
ASUB

HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB

150
251
328
350
373
665
903

17. Senate Instruments Second Reading Returned from the Legislative Bureau
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB

241
248
255
266
268
269
307
317
318
327
342
360
363
402
418
461
476
478
510
525
538
567

THPW-FAV  WO/AMD
JUD-FAV  W/AMD
RET-FAV  WO/AMD
RET-FAV  WO/AMD
RET-FAV  WO/AMD
RET-FAV  WO/AMD
CL&P-W/ AMD  WO/AMD
MPC-FAV  WO/AMD
CL&P-FAV  WO/AMD
CL&P-FAV  WO/AMD
CL&P-W/ AMD  W/AMD
W&M-FAV  WO/AMD
THPW-FAV  WO/AMD
L&IR-W/ AMD  W/AMD
THPW-FAV  WO/AMD
MPC-FAV  WO/AMD
THPW-W/ AMD  WO/AMD
THPW-FAV  WO/AMD
L&IR-FAV  W/AMD
JUD-FAV  WO/AMD
JUD-W/ AMD  W/AMD
CL&P-W/ AMD  WO/AMD

COM-W/ AMD  WO/AMD
CL&P-W/ AMD  W/AMD
CL&P-W/ AMD  WO/AMD
COM-FAV  WO/AMD
CL&P-FAV  WO/AMD
CL&P-W/ AMD  WO/AMD
CL&P-W/ AMD  WO/AMD
THPW-FAV  WO/AMD
COM-W/ AMD  WO/AMD
THPW-FAV  WO/AMD
THPW-FAV  WO/AMD
W&M-FAV  WO/AMD
W&M-FAV  WO/AMD
JUD-FAV  W/AMD
THPW-FAV  WO/AMD
CL&P-W/ AMD  W/AMD
THPW-FAV  W/AMD
JUD-W/ AMD  WO/AMD
JUD-FAV  WO/AMD
COM-W/ AMD  WO/AMD
JUD-FAV  WO/AMD
W&M-FAV  WO/AMD

SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB

7
12
16
18
19
21
39
59
72
85
89
99

101
106
131
174
189
192
198
203
204
222
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REGULAR ORDER OF THE DAY
1. House and Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading for Final Consideration
     Not yet scheduled for floor debate

71  HCR
2. Senate Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading Final Consideration
     Not yet scheduled for floor debate

24, 25, 26, 31  SCR
4. House Bills Amended by Senate to be Concurred in by the House
     Not yet scheduled for concurrence

54, 293, 317, 345, 743, 751, 784  HB
5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage
     Not yet scheduled for floor debate

1126, 
1, 

900, 
1159, 

1274, 
22, 

956, 
1166, 

1275, 
67, 

992, 
1184, 

1276, 
221, 

1025, 
1191, 

1277  
222, 

1026, 
1212, 

471, 
1089, 
1225, 

490, 
1093, 
1230  

628, 
1104, 

629, 
1107, 

689, 
1128, 

726, 
1130, 

789, 
1136, 

HB
HB

6. Senate Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage
     Scheduled for floor debate on 4/30/2014

82, 
58, 

178, 
51, 

93, 
265, 
181, 
139, 

119  
287, 
243, 
384  

288, 
247, 

362  
254, 296, 436, 542  

SB
SB
SB
SB

     Not yet scheduled for floor debate
32, 

388, 
128, 
399, 

147, 
433  

157, 168, 260, 279, 281, 326, 333, 351, 383, SB

NOTICE GIVEN SUBJECT TO CALL
5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage
     Scheduled for floor debate on 4/30/2014

70  
703  

HB
HB

     Scheduled for floor debate on 5/5/2014
884, 979  HB

     Scheduled for floor debate on 5/6/2014
351, 
691, 

852  
801, 859, 920, 1155  

HB
HB

     Scheduled for floor debate on 5/7/2014
1178  HB

RETURNED TO THE CALENDAR
Morning Hour
     12. House Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee

100  HB
Regular Order
     3. House Concurrent Resolutions Returned from the Senate with Amendments

103  HCR
     5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

25, 
679, 

98, 
712, 

114, 
873, 

137, 
1131, 

190, 
1233, 

390, 
1242  

409, 503, 524, 555, 588, 667, HB
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DEBATE CALENDAR - WEDNESDAY, APRIL 30, 2014
SENATE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - [19 items]

1. SB82 F.THOMPSON SUNSET LAW Re-creates the Department of 
Agriculture and Forestry. (6/30/14)

2. SB93 F.THOMPSON FORESTRY Provides relative to the sale of 
certain forest tree seedlings. (gov sig)

3. SB119 F.THOMPSON ANIMALS Provides relative to the licensure and 
regulation of certain farm-raised exotic animals. 
(gov sig)

4. SB58 ALARIO TAX/INCOME/PERSONAL Changes the 
Louisiana Chapter of the National Multiple 
Sclerosis Society to the National Multiple 
Sclerosis Society as an entity to which donations 
may be made on individual tax returns. (8/1/14)

5. SB265 MARTINY SECURITIES Provides relative to registration of 
securities. (gov sig)

6. SB287 MARTINY PUBLIC SERVICE COMN Re-creates the 
Department of Public Service. (6/30/14)

7. SB288 MARTINY SUNSET LAW Re-creates entities transferred to 
or placed within the office of the governor. 
(6/30/14)

8. SB362 CORTEZ COMMERCIAL REGULATIONS Provides 
relative to licensing renewal dates for currency 
exchange services through use of an electronic 
system. (gov sig)

9. SB178 MORRISH HEALTH/ACC INSURANCE Provides with 
respect to health care sharing ministries. (8/1/14)

10. SB181 MORRISH PROPERTY INSURANCE Provides with respect 
to the Louisiana Citizens Property Insurance 
Corporation policy take-out program.  (8/1/14)

11. SB243 MORRISH PUBLIC SFTY/CORRECT DEPT Provide with 
respect to the Insurance Fraud Investigation Unit. 
(7/1/14)

12. SB247 MORRISH INSURANCE DEPARTMENT Provides with 
respect to insurance fraud. (8/1/14)

13. SB254 MORRISH LIABILITY INSURANCE Provides relative to 
travel insurance. (8/1/14)

14. SB296 MORRELL CRIMINAL JUSTICE Provides relative to 
inventory of untested sexual assault collection kits. 
(8/1/14)

15. SB436 MORRISH INSURANCE CLAIMS Changes the sunset date 
of the "Sledge Jeansonne Louisiana Insurance 
Fraud Prevention Act". (8/1/14)

16. SB542 MORRELL GAMING Requires annual report from the 
Gaming Control Board on impact of technology 
advances on gaming industry. (8/1/14)

17. SB51 MARTINY TAX/TAXATION Removes the authority of the 
Louisiana Tax Free Shopping Program to charge 
participating retailers a membership fee. (gov sig)



18. SB139 MARTINY COMMERCIAL REGULATIONS Provides 
relative to marine products. (8/1/14)

19. SB384 LAFLEUR BONDS Requires issuers of state municipal 
securities to comply with certain continuing 
disclosure rules of the United States Securities and 
Exchange Commission. (8/1/14)

HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [2 items]
1. HB70 GREENE LAW ENFORCE/CRIM JUS COM Requires the 

Crime Victims Reparation Board to submit its 
report electronically

2. HB703 EDWARDS SCHOOLS/CHARTER Prohibits the State Board 
of Elementary and Secondary Education from 
authorizing charter schools under certain 
circumstances



DEBATE CALENDAR - MONDAY, MAY 5, 2014
HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [2 items]

1. HB884 ST.GERMAIN FUNDS/FUNDING Provides with regard to 
dedications of certain excess mineral revenues and 
deposits into the Budget Stabilization Fund

2. HB979 ST.GERMAIN TRANSPORTATION Provides for the creation 
of the Louisiana Transportation Infrastructure 
Bank



DEBATE CALENDAR - TUESDAY, MAY 6, 2014
HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [7 items]

1. HB351 BROADWATER COMMERCIAL REGULATIONS Provides 
relative to single business entities

2. HB852 TALBOT INSURANCE/GROUP Provides relative to the 
disclosure of insurance claims data

3. HB691 BROADWATER ATHLETICS/TRAINERS Provides relative to 
athletic trainers

4. HB801 ARNOLD TRAFFIC/VIOLATIONS Limits the types of 
citations which can be issued from automated 
speed enforcement systems

5. HB859 ARNOLD TRAFFIC/VIOLATIONS Requires automated 
traffic enforcement systems to use a standardized 
caution light time

6. HB920 ST.GERMAIN ENVIRONMENT Provides for beneficial projects 
in settlements of Right-to-Know Law violations

7. HB1155 HILL MENTAL HEALTH Provides conditions for 
licensing of therapeutic group homes for youth 
suffering from mental illness



DEBATE CALENDAR - WEDNESDAY, MAY 7, 2014
HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [1 items]

1. HB1178 HONORE SCHOOLS Provides relative to the membership 
and election of members of the East Baton Rouge 
Parish School Board



INSTRUMENTS PENDING IN DATE:
TIME:
PAGE:CONFERENCE COMMITTEE

Apr 29, 2014
6:07 PM

1

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE APPOINTED
CHAMBER DATE CONFEREES DATE ACTION



MORNING HOUR 14

HOUSE AND HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTIONS REPORTED BY
COMMITTEE
HCR77 H&G-FAVBarrow
HCR85 H&G-FAVSmith, Patricia
HCR88 H&W-W/ AMDSimon

MORNING HOUR 15

SENATE CONCURRENT RESOLUTIONS REPORTED BY COMMITTEE
SCR54 ACRJ-FAV, TO H&GMorrell

MORNING HOUR 16

HOUSE BILLS ON SECOND READING REPORTED BY COMMITTEE
HB150 ACRJ-W/ AMDGisclair
HB251 H&W-W/ AMD, TO APPTalbot
HB328 ACRJ-W/ AMDLopinto
HB350 H&W-FAVBishop, Stuart
HB373 H&G-FAV, TO CL&PCarter
HB665 INS-W/ AMDSeabaugh
HB903 H&W-SUBSimon
HB909 H&G-W/ AMDLeopold
HB933 NATR-SUBMontoucet
HB1065 H&W-W/ AMDPope
HB1081 NATR-FAVBishop, Stuart
HB1185 H&G-FAVHunter
HB1278 ASUBPearson
HB1279 ASUBOrtego

MORNING HOUR 17

REPORTED BY COMMITTEE TODAYS DATE:
TIME:
LEG. DAY:
PAGE:WEDNESDAY, APRIL 30, 2014

Apr 29, 2014
6:07 PM

30
1



SENATE INSTRUMENTS SECOND READING RETURNED FROM THE
LEGISLATIVE BUREAU
SB7 THPW-FAV  WO/AMDPeacock
SB12 JUD-FAV  W/AMDGallot
SB16 RET-FAV  WO/AMDGuillory, E
SB18 RET-FAV  WO/AMDGuillory, E
SB19 RET-FAV  WO/AMDGuillory, E
SB21 RET-FAV  WO/AMDGuillory, E
SB39 CL&P-W/ AMD  WO/AMDMurray
SB59 MPC-FAV  WO/AMDSmith, John
SB72 CL&P-FAV  WO/AMDWhite
SB85 CL&P-FAV  WO/AMDMurray
SB89 CL&P-W/ AMD  W/AMDPeacock
SB99 W&M-FAV  WO/AMDRiser
SB101 THPW-FAV  WO/AMDMorrell
SB106 L&IR-W/ AMD  W/AMDWalsworth
SB131 THPW-FAV  WO/AMDMorrell
SB174 MPC-FAV  WO/AMDPeterson
SB189 THPW-W/ AMD  WO/AMDMorrish
SB192 THPW-FAV  WO/AMDMorrish
SB198 L&IR-FAV  W/AMDRiser
SB203 JUD-FAV  WO/AMDMorrell
SB204 JUD-W/ AMD  W/AMDMorrell
SB222 CL&P-W/ AMD  WO/AMDMurray
SB241 COM-W/ AMD  WO/AMDThompson, F
SB248 CL&P-W/ AMD  W/AMDMorrish
SB255 CL&P-W/ AMD  WO/AMDMartiny
SB266 COM-FAV  WO/AMDMartiny
SB268 CL&P-FAV  WO/AMDClaitor
SB269 CL&P-W/ AMD  WO/AMDPeacock

REPORTED BY COMMITTEE TODAYS DATE:
TIME:
LEG. DAY:
PAGE:WEDNESDAY, APRIL 30, 2014

Apr 29, 2014
6:07 PM

30
2



SB307 CL&P-W/ AMD  WO/AMDCrowe
SB317 THPW-FAV  WO/AMDSmith, Gary
SB318 COM-W/ AMD  WO/AMDSmith, Gary
SB327 THPW-FAV  WO/AMDSmith, Gary
SB342 THPW-FAV  WO/AMDDonahue
SB360 W&M-FAV  WO/AMDRiser
SB363 W&M-FAV  WO/AMDRiser
SB402 JUD-FAV  W/AMDMills
SB418 THPW-FAV  WO/AMDSmith, Gary
SB461 CL&P-W/ AMD  W/AMDPeacock
SB476 THPW-FAV  W/AMDSmith, Gary
SB478 JUD-W/ AMD  WO/AMDClaitor
SB510 JUD-FAV  WO/AMDHeitmeier
SB525 COM-W/ AMD  WO/AMDAdley
SB538 JUD-FAV  WO/AMDSmith, John
SB567 W&M-FAV  WO/AMDSmith, Gary

REPORTED BY COMMITTEE TODAYS DATE:
TIME:
LEG. DAY:
PAGE:WEDNESDAY, APRIL 30, 2014

Apr 29, 2014
6:07 PM

30
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