## LOUISIANA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES ORDER OF THE DAY WEDNESDAY, APRIL 30, 2014

### **MORNING HOUR**

- 1. Roll Call
- 2. Prayer
- 3. Pledge of Allegiance
- 4. Reading of Journal
- 5. Petitions, Memorials, and Communications
- 6. Introduction of Resolutions
- 7. Introduction of Bills
- 8. Senate Bills on First Reading
- 9. Reports of Committees
- **10. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Lying Over** HCR 116
- 11. Senate Concurrent Resolutions Lying OverSCR83
- **13. Senate Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee** SB 322, 353, 432, 443

# 14. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Reported by CommitteeHCR77H&G-FAVHCR88H&W-W/ AMDHCR85H&G-FAVHCR88H&W-W/ AMD

**15. Senate Concurrent Resolutions Reported by Committee** SCR 54 ACRJ-FAV, TO H&G

16. House Bills on Second Reading Reported by Committee

HB	150	ACRJ-W/ AMD	HB	909	H&G-W/ AMD
HB	251	H&W-W/ AMD, TO APP	HB	933	NATR-SUB
HB	328	ACRJ-W/ AMD	HB	1065	H&W-W/ AMD
HB	350	H&W-FAV	HB	1081	NATR-FAV
HB	373	H&G-FAV, TO CL&P	HB	1185	H&G-FAV
HB	665	INS-W/ AMD	HB	1278	ASUB
HB	903	H&W-SUB	HB	1279	ASUB

#### 17. Senate Instruments Second Reading Returned from the Legislative Bureau

SB	7	THPW-FAV WO/AMD	SB	241	COM-W/ AMD WO/AMD
	-				
SB	12	JUD-FAV W/AMD	SB	248	CL&P-W/ AMD W/AMD
SB	16	RET-FAV WO/AMD	SB	255	CL&P-W/ AMD WO/AMD
SB	18	RET-FAV WO/AMD	SB	266	COM-FAV WO/AMD
SB	19	RET-FAV WO/AMD	SB	268	CL&P-FAV WO/AMD
SB	21	RET-FAV WO/AMD	SB	269	CL&P-W/ AMD WO/AMD
SB	39	CL&P-W/ AMD WO/AMD	SB	307	CL&P-W/ AMD WO/AMD
SB	59	MPC-FAV WO/AMD	SB	317	THPW-FAV WO/AMD
SB	72	CL&P-FAV WO/AMD	SB	318	COM-W/ AMD WO/AMD
SB	85	CL&P-FAV WO/AMD	SB	327	THPW-FAV WO/AMD
SB	89	CL&P-W/ AMD W/AMD	SB	342	THPW-FAV WO/AMD
SB	99	W&M-FAV WO/AMD	SB	360	W&M-FAV WO/AMD
SB	101	THPW-FAV WO/AMD	SB	363	W&M-FAV WO/AMD
SB	106	L&IR-W/ AMD W/AMD	SB	402	JUD-FAV W/AMD
SB	131	THPW-FAV WO/AMD	SB	418	THPW-FAV WO/AMD
SB	174	MPC-FAV WO/AMD	SB	461	CL&P-W/ AMD W/AMD
SB	189	THPW-W/ AMD WO/AMD	SB	476	THPW-FAV W/AMD
SB	192	THPW-FAV WO/AMD	SB	478	JUD-W/ AMD WO/AMD
SB	198	L&IR-FAV W/AMD	SB	510	JUD-FAV WO/AMD
SB	203	JUD-FAV WO/AMD	SB	525	COM-W/ AMD WO/AMD
SB	204	JUD-W/ AMD W/AMD	SB	538	JUD-FAV WO/AMD
SB		CL&P-W/ AMD WO/AMD	SB	567	W&M-FAV WO/AMD
30	222	CLAF-VV/ AIVID VVO/AIVID	30	507	

### **REGULAR ORDER OF THE DAY**

#### 1. House and Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading for Final Consideration

31

Not yet scheduled for floor debate HCR 71

#### 2. Senate Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading Final Consideration

Not yet scheduled for floor debateSCR24,25,26,

4. House Bills Amended by Senate to be Concurred in by the House

Not yet sched	luled fo	or concu	urrence				
HB	54,	293,	317,	345,	743,	751,	784

#### 5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Not yet scheduled for floor debate												
HB	1126,	1274,	1275,	1276,	1277							
HB	1,	22,	67,	221,	222,	471,	490,	628,	629,	689,	726,	789,
	900,	956,	992,	1025,	1026,	1089,	1093,	1104,	1107,	1128,	1130,	1136,
	1159,	1166,	1184,	1191,	1212,	1225,	1230					

6. Senate Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/30/2014												
SB	82,	93,	119									
SB	58,	265,	287,	288,	362							
SB	178,	181,	243,	247,	254,	296,	436,	542				
SB	51,	139,	384									
Not yet sche	Not yet scheduled for floor debate											
SB	32, 388,	128, 399,	147, 433	157,	168,	260,	279,	281,	326,	333,	351,	383,

#### NOTICE GIVEN SUBJECT TO CALL

#### 5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/30/2014HB70

HB 703 Scheduled for floor debate on 5/5/2014

HB 884, 979

#### Scheduled for floor debate on 5/6/2014

HB 351, 852 HB 691, 801, 859, 920, 1155

Scheduled for floor debate on 5/7/2014 HB 1178

### **RETURNED TO THE CALENDAR**

#### Morning Hour

12. House Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee

HB 100

#### **Regular Order**

**3. House Concurrent Resolutions Returned from the Senate with Amendments** HCR 103

#### 5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

HB	25,	98,	114,	137,	190,	390,	409,	503,	524,	555,	588,	667,
	679,	712,	873,	1131,	1233,	1242						

## DEBATE CALENDAR - WEDNESDAY, APRIL 30, 2014

# SENATE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - [19 items]

1.	SB82	F.THOMPSON	<b>SUNSET LAW</b> Re-creates the Department of Agriculture and Forestry. (6/30/14)
2.	SB93	F.THOMPSON	<b>FORESTRY</b> Provides relative to the sale of certain forest tree seedlings. (gov sig)
3.	SB119	F.THOMPSON	<b>ANIMALS</b> Provides relative to the licensure and regulation of certain farm-raised exotic animals. (gov sig)
4.	SB58	ALARIO	<b>TAX/INCOME/PERSONAL</b> Changes the Louisiana Chapter of the National Multiple Sclerosis Society to the National Multiple Sclerosis Society as an entity to which donations may be made on individual tax returns. (8/1/14)
5.	SB265	MARTINY	<b>SECURITIES</b> Provides relative to registration of securities. (gov sig)
6.	SB287	MARTINY	<b>PUBLIC SERVICE COMN</b> Re-creates the Department of Public Service. (6/30/14)
7.	SB288	MARTINY	<b>SUNSET LAW</b> Re-creates entities transferred to or placed within the office of the governor. (6/30/14)
8.	SB362	CORTEZ	<b>COMMERCIAL REGULATIONS</b> Provides relative to licensing renewal dates for currency exchange services through use of an electronic system. (gov sig)
9.	SB178	MORRISH	<b>HEALTH/ACC INSURANCE</b> Provides with respect to health care sharing ministries. (8/1/14)
10.	SB181	MORRISH	<b>PROPERTY INSURANCE</b> Provides with respect to the Louisiana Citizens Property Insurance Corporation policy take-out program. (8/1/14)
11.	SB243	MORRISH	<b>PUBLIC SFTY/CORRECT DEPT</b> Provide with respect to the Insurance Fraud Investigation Unit. (7/1/14)
12.	SB247	MORRISH	<b>INSURANCE DEPARTMENT</b> Provides with respect to insurance fraud. (8/1/14)
13.	SB254	MORRISH	<b>LIABILITY INSURANCE</b> Provides relative to travel insurance. (8/1/14)
14.	SB296	MORRELL	<b>CRIMINAL JUSTICE</b> Provides relative to inventory of untested sexual assault collection kits. (8/1/14)
15.	SB436	MORRISH	<b>INSURANCE CLAIMS</b> Changes the sunset date of the "Sledge Jeansonne Louisiana Insurance Fraud Prevention Act". (8/1/14)
16.	SB542	MORRELL	<b>GAMING</b> Requires annual report from the Gaming Control Board on impact of technology advances on gaming industry. (8/1/14)
17.	SB51	MARTINY	<b>TAX/TAXATION</b> Removes the authority of the Louisiana Tax Free Shopping Program to charge participating retailers a membership fee. (gov sig)

18.	SB139	MARTINY	<b>COMMERCIAL REGULATIONS</b> Provides relative to marine products. (8/1/14)
19.	SB384	LAFLEUR	<b>BONDS</b> Requires issuers of state municipal securities to comply with certain continuing disclosure rules of the United States Securities and Exchange Commission. (8/1/14)

## HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [2 items]

1.	HB70	GREENE	<b>LAW ENFORCE/CRIM JUS COM</b> Requires the Crime Victims Reparation Board to submit its report electronically
2.	HB703	EDWARDS	SCHOOLS/CHARTER Prohibits the State Board of Elementary and Secondary Education from authorizing charter schools under certain circumstances

# DEBATE CALENDAR - MONDAY, MAY 5, 2014

## HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [2 items]

1. <b>HB884</b>	ST.GERMAIN	<b>FUNDS/FUNDING</b> Provides with regard to dedications of certain excess mineral revenues and deposits into the Budget Stabilization Fund
2. <b>HB979</b>	ST.GERMAIN	<b>TRANSPORTATION</b> Provides for the creation of the Louisiana Transportation Infrastructure Bank

# DEBATE CALENDAR - TUESDAY, MAY 6, 2014

## HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [7 items]

1.	HB351	BROADWATER	<b>COMMERCIAL REGULATIONS</b> Provides relative to single business entities
2.	HB852	TALBOT	<b>INSURANCE/GROUP</b> Provides relative to the disclosure of insurance claims data
3.	HB691	BROADWATER	<b>ATHLETICS/TRAINERS</b> Provides relative to athletic trainers
4.	HB801	ARNOLD	<b>TRAFFIC/VIOLATIONS</b> Limits the types of citations which can be issued from automated speed enforcement systems
5.	HB859	ARNOLD	<b>TRAFFIC/VIOLATIONS</b> Requires automated traffic enforcement systems to use a standardized caution light time
6.	HB920	ST.GERMAIN	<b>ENVIRONMENT</b> Provides for beneficial projects in settlements of Right-to-Know Law violations
7.	HB1155	HILL	<b>MENTAL HEALTH</b> Provides conditions for licensing of therapeutic group homes for youth suffering from mental illness

### **DEBATE CALENDAR - WEDNESDAY, MAY 7, 2014**

## HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [1 items]

1. **HB1178 HONORE** SCHOOLS Provides relative to the membership and election of members of the East Baton Rouge Parish School Board

## INSTRUMENTS PENDING IN CONFERENCE COMMITTEE

DATE: Apr 29, 2014 TIME: 6:07 PM PAGE: 1

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE APPOINTED CHAMBER DATE CONFEREES

DATE ACTION

## **MORNING HOUR 14**

# HOUSE AND HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTIONS REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

HCR77	Barrow	H&G-FAV
HCR85	Smith, Patricia	H&G-FAV
HCR88	Simon	H&W-W/ AMD

## **MORNING HOUR 15**

## SENATE CONCURRENT RESOLUTIONS REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

SCR54	Morrell	ACRJ-FAV, TO H&G
-------	---------	------------------

## **MORNING HOUR 16**

## HOUSE BILLS ON SECOND READING REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

HB150	Gisclair	ACRJ-W/ AMD
HB251	Talbot	H&W-W/ AMD, TO APP
HB328	Lopinto	ACRJ-W/ AMD
HB350	Bishop, Stuart	H&W-FAV
HB373	Carter	H&G-FAV, TO CL&P
HB665	Seabaugh	INS-W/ AMD
HB903	Simon	H&W-SUB
HB909	Leopold	H&G-W/ AMD
HB933	Montoucet	NATR-SUB
HB1065	Pope	H&W-W/ AMD
HB1081	Bishop, Stuart	NATR-FAV
HB1185	Hunter	H&G-FAV
HB1278	Pearson	ASUB
HB1279	Ortego	ASUB

# MORNING HOUR 17

# SENATE INSTRUMENTS SECOND READING RETURNED FROM THE LEGISLATIVE BUREAU

SB7	Peacock	THPW-FAV WO/AMD
SB12	Gallot	JUD-FAV W/AMD
SB16	Guillory, E	RET-FAV WO/AMD
SB18	Guillory, E	RET-FAV WO/AMD
SB19	Guillory, E	RET-FAV WO/AMD
SB21	Guillory, E	RET-FAV WO/AMD
SB39	Murray	CL&P-W/ AMD WO/AMD
SB59	Smith, John	MPC-FAV WO/AMD
SB72	White	CL&P-FAV WO/AMD
SB85	Murray	CL&P-FAV WO/AMD
SB89	Peacock	CL&P-W/ AMD W/AMD
SB99	Riser	W&M-FAV WO/AMD
SB101	Morrell	THPW-FAV WO/AMD
SB106	Walsworth	L&IR-W/ AMD W/AMD
SB131	Morrell	THPW-FAV WO/AMD
SB174	Peterson	MPC-FAV WO/AMD
SB189	Morrish	THPW-W/ AMD WO/AMD
SB192	Morrish	THPW-FAV WO/AMD
SB198	Riser	L&IR-FAV W/AMD
SB203	Morrell	JUD-FAV WO/AMD
SB204	Morrell	JUD-W/ AMD W/AMD
SB222	Murray	CL&P-W/ AMD WO/AMD
SB241	Thompson, F	COM-W/ AMD WO/AMD
SB248	Morrish	CL&P-W/ AMD W/AMD
SB255	Martiny	CL&P-W/ AMD WO/AMD
SB266	Martiny	COM-FAV WO/AMD
SB268	Claitor	CL&P-FAV WO/AMD
SB269	Peacock	CL&P-W/ AMD WO/AMD

REPORTED BY COMMITTEE WEDNESDAY, APRIL 30, 2014

TODAYS DATE:	Apr 29, 2014
TIME:	6:07 PM
LEG. DAY:	30
PAGE:	3

SB307	Crowe	CL&P-W/ AMD WO/AMD
SB317	Smith, Gary	THPW-FAV WO/AMD
SB318	Smith, Gary	COM-W/ AMD WO/AMD
SB327	Smith, Gary	THPW-FAV WO/AMD
SB342	Donahue	THPW-FAV WO/AMD
SB360	Riser	W&M-FAV WO/AMD
SB363	Riser	W&M-FAV WO/AMD
SB402	Mills	JUD-FAV W/AMD
SB418	Smith, Gary	THPW-FAV WO/AMD
SB461	Peacock	CL&P-W/ AMD W/AMD
SB476	Smith, Gary	THPW-FAV W/AMD
SB478	Claitor	JUD-W/ AMD WO/AMD
SB510	Heitmeier	JUD-FAV WO/AMD
SB525	Adley	COM-W/ AMD WO/AMD
SB538	Smith, John	JUD-FAV WO/AMD
SB567	Smith, Gary	W&M-FAV WO/AMD